1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

1 | 4
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)
0005 06/21/2013
6. ISSUED BY CODE SPM 300 7. ADMINISTERED BY (if ofher than ltem 6) CODE |
DLA TROOP SUPPORT SAME AS BLOCK 6
DIRECTORATE OF SUBSISTENCE
700 ROBBINS AVE
PHILADELPHIA PA 19111-5092
BUYER/PHONE: KHUONG NGUYEN/215-737-4491
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., streef, county, Sfate and ZIF Code) (X) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION

NO.

SPM300-13-R-0062
9B. DATED (SEE (TEM 17)

04/30/2013

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

D 10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE |FACILITY CODE

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in ltem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers is extended, D is not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing items 8 and 15, and returning 1 copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted;

or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE
PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this
amendment your desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation
and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (if required)

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS.
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

CHECK ONE |A.THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authorify) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO.

I:I IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation
D date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

D C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:
D D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authorify)
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor D is not, D is required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTMODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matfer where feasible.)

Solicitation SPM300-13-R-0062 is hereby extended until July 11th, 2013 at 2:00pm Eastern Standard Time.

Also, see pages 2 - 4.

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in ltem 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or prinf) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED |16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED
(Signature of person authorized to sign) (Signature of Contracting Officer)

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)

Previous edition unusable Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



SPM300-13-R-0062 -- Amendment 0005

Solicitation SPM300-13-R-0062 is amended as Follows:

This amendment contains revisions (adds/changes/deletions) to the solicitation requirements.

1. This solicitation is hereby extended until July 11, 2013 @ 2:00pm Eastern Standard Time.

2. On page 46, after the 4™ sentence add the following to “Zone 1 (Navy Ships Customers Only)":

Catalog compliance means that the SPV is able to source all items requested by Navy for the MLL.

3. On page 49, Section - 5. FRESH FRUITS & VEGETABLES AND MARKET READY ITEMS
(paragraph D):

Delete:
Not currently a requirement; however, if fresh fruits and vegetables and/or market ready items (i.e. fresh
bread items) are added to the catalog, shelf-life requirements shall be negotiated.

Replace with:

Not currently a requirement; however, if fresh fruits and vegetables and/or market ready items (i.e.fresh
bread items) are added to the catalog, shelf-life requirements will be in accordance with best commercial
practices.

4. On page 103, paragraph B, “Zone 1 (Navy Ships Customers Only)”, revise the 4™ sentence to state
as follows:

During contract performance, failure to achieve fill rate requirements may have a negative effect on past
performance ratings for future acquisitions.

5. On page 118 paragraph H:

Delete:
It is the intent of the Government to make one award for this acquisition.

Replace with:

It is the intent of the Government to make one award for each zone.

Page 2 of 4



SPM300-13-R-0062 -- Amendment 0005
6. On page 126 paragraph O:

Delete:

Input the dollar amount of the NAPA discount deducted from the offeror’s UOM Delivered Price
(Column R). This dollar amount should be $0.00 since the offeror shall NOT deduct a NAPA discount
from its UOM Delivered Price on the Price Proposal Spreadsheet in accordance with the solicitation’s
submission requirements (see NOTE under Column P). However, if an offeror’s invoice/quote used to
substantiate its UOM Delivered Price includes a NAPA discount, this dollar amount must be entered
here.

Replace with:

Input the dollar amount of the NAPA discount deducted from the offeror’s UOM Delivered Price as it
appears on the offeror’s invoice/quote, if applicable. If a NAPA discount is not deducted from the
UOM Delivered Price as it appears on the invoice/quote then enter $0.00. The offeror shall NOT deduct
a NAPA discount from its UOM Delivered Price (Column R) when they enter it on the Price Proposal
Spreadsheet in accordance with the solicitation’s submission requirements (see NOTE under Column
R).

EXAMPLES:

1. Aninvoice/quote shows a UOM Delivered Price of $18.00. The item has an associated
NAPA Discount of $2.00 per case which is deducted from the offeror's UOM Delivered Price
of $20.00 as it appears on the invoice/quote. Therefore, the offeror must enter $2.00 in
Column O and $20.00 in Column R.

2. An invoice/quote shows a UOM Delivered Price of $45.00. The item has an associated
NAPA Discount of $5.00 per case; however, this discount is not deducted from the offeror's
UOM Delivered Price ($45.00) as it appears on the invoice/quote. Therefore, the offeror
must enter $0.00 in Column O and $45.00 in Column R.

7. 0n page 136, SECTION B - PAST PERFORMANCE:

Delete:
Customer Satisfaction and Conformance to Contract Requirements

The Government will evaluate the offeror’s record of Past Performance through its written proposal,
Government in-house records (if applicable), and the information provided by the points of contact or
references designated by the offeror. Government in-house records will be considered more reliable than
information provided by other references. Government in-house records include, but are not limited to,
customer surveys, DLA Troop Support Prime Vendor Product Quality Audit scores, Quality System
Management Visit (QSMV) reports, Contractor Performance Assessment Reporting System (CPARS),
and destination inspection reports.

Page 3 of 4



SPM300-13-R-0062 -- Amendment 0005

Replace with:
Customer Satisfaction and Conformance to Contract Requirements

The Government will evaluate the offeror’s record of Past Performance through its written proposal,
Government in-house records (if applicable), and the information provided by the points of contact or
references designated by the offeror. Government in-house records will be considered more reliable than
information provided by other references. Government in-house records include, but are not limited to,
fill rate performance, customer surveys, DLA Troop Support Prime Vendor Product Quality Audit
scores, Quality System Management Visit (QSMV) reports, Contractor Performance Assessment
Reporting System (CPARS), and destination inspection reports.

Page 4 of 4



	Solicitation SPM300-13-R-0062 is amended as Follows:
	2. On page 46, after the 4th sentence add the following to “Zone 1 (Navy Ships Customers Only)”:
	3. On page 49, Section - 5. FRESH FRUITS & VEGETABLES AND MARKET READY ITEMS (paragraph D):
	Delete:
	4. On page 103, paragraph B, “Zone 1 (Navy Ships Customers Only)”, revise the 4th sentence to state as follows:
	Delete:
	Delete:

